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Drumbeg-Lochinver-Ullapool
Monday to Friday (Schooldays) Summer Winter F
Drumbeg, Viewpoint, opp ---- 06:50R ---- ---- ----
Clashnessie, Telephone Kiosk, at ---- 07:03R ---- ---- ----
Culkein, Shore Road, at ---- 07:13 ---- ---- ----
Stoer, Telephone Kiosk, at ---- 07:23 ---- ---- ----
Rhicarn, Pollan Road End, at ---- 07:33 ---- ---- ----
Achmelvich, Youth Hostel, at ---- ---- 12:07R ---- ----
Badnaban, Shore, at 07:38 ---- ---- ---- ----
Lochinver, Culag Hotel, opp ---- ---- 12:20 12:20 ----
Lochinver, Church, o/s 07:45 ---- 12:22 12:22 15:30R
Loch Assynt, Little Assynt, opp 07:53 ---- 12:30 12:30 15:38
Inchnadamph, Hotel, at 08:05 08:05 12:42 12:42 15:50
Ledmore, Elphin Junction, SE-bound 08:15 08:15 12:52 12:52 16:00
Elphin, Post Box, opp 08:19 08:19 12:56 12:56 16:04
Strathcanaird, Road End, at 08:31 08:31 13:08 13:08 16:16
Ullapool, Vyner Place, opp 08:41 08:41 13:18 13:18 16:26
Ullapool, High School, o/s ---- ---- ---- ---- ---
Ullapool, Ferry Terminal, at 08:43 08:43 13:20 13:20 16:28
Ullapool, Latheron Lane Car Park, at ---- 8:45 13:22 13:22 ---

Ullapool-Lochiniver-Drumbeg  F F NF NF F

Ferry arrives (summer) 09:40 ---- ---- ---- ---- 16:40
Ferry arrives (winter) 10:00 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Ullapool, Ferry Terminal, opp 10:00B ---- 13:20 ---- 15:25 16:40
Ullapool, Latheron Lane Car Park, at 10:02 ---- 13:22 ---- 15:27 16:42
Ullapool, High School, opp ---- 13:30 13:30 15:40 15:40 ---
Ullapool, Vyner Place, at 10:05 13:31 13:31 15:41 15:41 16:45
Strathcanaird, Road End, opp 10:15 13:41 13:41 15:51 15:51 16:55
Elphin, Post Box, at 10:27 13:53 13:53 16:03 16:03 17:07
Ledmore, Elphin Junction, NE-bound 10:31 13:57 13:57 16:07 16:07 17:11
Inchnadamph, Hotel, opp 10:41 14:07 14:07 16:17 16:17 17:21
Loch Assynt, Little Assynt, at 10:53 14:19 14:19 16:29 16:29 17:33
Lochinver, Church, opp 11:01 14:27 14:27 16:37 16:37 17:41
Lochinver, Culag Hotel, opp 11:03 ---- 14:29 ---- 16:39 17:43
Badnaban, Shore, at ---- 14:34 ---- 16:44 ---- ----
Achmelvich, Youth Hostel, at 11:16r ---- 14:42r ---- 16:52r 17:56r
Rhicarn, Pollan Road End, opp ---- ---- 14:41 ---- 16:51 17:59r
Stoer, Telephone Kiosk, opp ---- ---- 14:51 ---- 17:01 18:09r
Culkein, Shore Road, at ---- ---- 14:56 ---- 17:06 18:14r
Clashnessie, Telephoe Kiosk, opp ---- ---- 14:59r ---- 17:09r 18:17r
Drumbeg, Viewpoint, at ---- ---- 15:12r ---- 17:22r 18:30r

Winter - Operates October to April 
Summer - Operates May to September

B - Will wait, when necessary, for bus from Inverness, and ferry from Stornoway 
R - Operates on request only (to be booked by 1700 the previous day)
r – Operates when required to set down passengers joining or already on board at Lochinver
F - Fridays only
NF - Not Fridays
s - Summer only
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Drumbeg-Lochinver-Ullapool
Mon to Fri (School holidays) and Sat Summer Winter
Drumbeg, Viewpoint, opp 06:45R ---- ----
Clashnessie, Telephone Kiosk, at 06:58R ---- ----
Culkein, Shore Road, at 07:08R ---- ----
Stoer, Telephone Kiosk, at 07:18R ---- ----
Rhicarn, Pollan Road End, at 07:28R ---- ----
Achmelvich, Youth Hostel, at 07:33R 12:07R ----
Badnaban, Shore, at ---- ---- ----
Lochinver, Culag Hotel, opp 07:43 12:20 12:20
Lochinver, Church, o/s 07:45 12:22 12:22
Loch Assynt, Little Assynt, opp 07:53 12:30 12:30
Inchnadamph, Hotel, at 08:05 12:42 12:42
Ledmore, Elphin Junction, SE-bound 08:15 12:52 12:52
Elphin, Post Box, opp 08:19 12:56 12:56
Strathcanaird, Road End, at 08:31 13:08 13:08
Ullapool, Vyner Place, opp 08:41 13:18 13:18
Ullapool, High School, o/s ---- ---- ----
Ullapool, Ferry Terminal, at 08:43 13:20 13:20
Ullapool, Latheron Lane Car Park, at 8:45 13:22 13:22

Ullapool-Lochiniver-Drumbeg  

Ferry arrives (summer) 09:40 16:40 Ullapool-Lochinver

Ferry arrives (winter) 10:00 - Single £5.70
Ullapool, Ferry Terminal, opp 10:00B 16:40 Return £8.60
Ullapool, Latheron Lane Car Park, at 10:02 16:42 Ullapool-Drumbeg

Ullapool, High School, opp ---- --- Single £7.00
Ullapool, Vyner Place, at 10:05 16:45 Return £10.50
Strathcanaird, Road End, opp 10:15 16:55 Ullapool-Achmelvich youth hostel

Elphin, Post Box, at 10:27 17:07 Single £6.20
Ledmore, Elphin Junction, NE-bound 10:31 17:11 Return £9.30
Inchnadamph, Hotel, opp 10:41 17:21
Loch Assynt, Little Assynt, at 10:53 17:33
Lochinver, Church, opp 11:01 17:41
Lochinver, Culag Hotel, opp 11:03 17:43
Badnaban, Shore, at ---- ----
Achmelvich, Youth Hostel, at 11:16r 17:56r
Rhicarn, Pollan Road End, opp ---- 17:59r
Stoer, Telephone Kiosk, opp ---- 18:09r
Culkein, Shore Road, at ---- 18:14r
Clashnessie, Telephoe Kiosk, opp ---- 18:17r
Drumbeg, Viewpoint, at ---- 18:30r

Winter - Operates October to April 
Summer - Operates May to September

B - Will wait, when necessary, for bus from Inverness, and ferry from Stornoway 
R - Operates on request only (to be booked by 1700 the previous day)
r – Operates when required to set down passengers joining or already on board at Lochinver
s - Summer only


